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ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013
UPGRADATION OF MEDICAL COLLEGES INSTITUTIONS 
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Reddy
Shri Anantha Venkatarami;Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the phase-wise details of the medical colleges/institutions upgraded under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojna
(PMSSY) and the Centrally sponsored Scheme for Strengthening and Upgradation of State Governments` Medical Colleges in the
country; 

(b) the funds sanctioned and released to the medical colleges/institutions for the purpose, college and State/UT-wise; 

(c) whether the Government has identified certain medical colleges/ institutions for strengthening and upgradation of medical
infrastructure; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the financial modalities worked out for the purpose, college and State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a)&(b): The Government has taken up upgradation of thirteen medical colleges/institutions in the first phase and six in the second
phase of PMSSY. Institute-wise details of progress made and funds sanctioned/released to each of the Institutes are given at Annex-I. 

In addition, there are 72 medical colleges in 20 States which have been funded under the scheme of 'Strengthening and Up-gradation
of State Government Medical Colleges for increase of PG seats'. The details of funds approved, funds released and number of PG
seats to be increased is given at Annex-II. 

(c)&(d): Yes. The Government has identified 39 existing Government Medical Colleges for upgradation in the third phase of PMSSY.
The list is at Annex-III. Each of these 39 Government Medical Colleges will receive Central share of contribution of Rs.120 cr. and
State share of Rs.30 cr., totalling Rs.150 cr. 
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